
NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS 
Parole Violation Hearing Agenda 

Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office 
(Video Conference) 

1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049 
August 3, 2022 AT 9:00 AM 

 
The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this 
agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations. 
 
The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private 
following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing 
pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4). 
 
Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action 
of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board 
reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner. 

 

Agendas are posted at the following locations:  CARSON CITY: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney 
General’s office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street.  LAS 
VEGAS: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General’s office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & 
Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 
Las Vegas Blvd. 

INMATE TYPE CC# / FILE # WARRANT NDOP# DEFENSE COUNSEL 

 

Abara, David  

N. Salvatore 

 

3 panel  

 
CR05-2351, CR05-

224, CR05-2351L16-
1905, A, B  

 
47374 

 
91364 

 
Washoe  

 
Anderson, Frances  

B. Biggs  

  
CR19-1146 

L21-3148 

 
46419 

 
1179997 

 
Washoe  

 
Anderson, Ryan  

M. Rowson 

  
CR19-3342 

L21-0509 

 
47389 

 
1179266 

 
Washoe  

 
Bell, Billy 

H. Digesti 

 
M  

 
CR20-0497 
L22-1496M 

 
47410 

 
1107286 

 
Washoe  

 

Callaway, Jaime  
S. Jackson 

 
CR08-1425 

L17-2145A 
47022 1029438 Waived 

 

Cheak, Addison 

S. Mengel  

  
CR19-0386 

L22-1984 

 
47401 

 
1251593 

 
Washoe  

 
Christy, Brian  

P. Cain  

 
3 panel 

Static 99 

 
CR20-7187 

L22-1539 

 
47369 

 
1250082 

 
Carson City  

Dortch, Richard 

B. Hickman 

3 panel 

Static 99 

86160 

L18-1733 
47375 27494 Carson City 

Duncan, Samuel 

C. Lamoureux 
 

CR19-0552 

L21-2381 
47032 1236709 Washoe  

 
Esekia, Paul 
C. Liebherr 

  
CR20-0281 
L21-1302 

 

47106 

 

1234277 

 
Washoe 

 

Garner, Russell  

C. Liebherr 
3 panel  

C255777 

L20-3798 
47393 50838 Carson City 

Harger, Kasey  

L21-2853 
 

CR19-0114 

L21-2853 
47327 1148252 Washoe 



 

Hayes, Jahmal 

S. Mengel  
 

CR17-1840 

L20-3394 
47392 1050641 Washoe 

Hinojosa, Brandon 

D. Breitenbach 
 

CR21-0160 

L22-0178A 
46840 1207709 Washoe 

Lowery, Troy 

Y. Taboada 
 

C306034 

L20-0349 
46520 1146354 

 
Waived – Private Counsel 

 

McKern, Jarrod  

D. Breitenbach  
 

21-10DC-0426 

L22-0824 
47178 96750 Carson City  

Rendon, Paige  

C. Congdon 
 

CR19-3352 

L21-1559, A  
47233 1232058 Washoe 

Scissom, Damien  

M. Rodriguez 
 

C291323, CR9022 

L19-1286, A  
44710 62245 Carson City 

Singh, Kuldeep 

K. Thomas 
M 

CR19-1142 

L22-1989M 
47415 1252013 Washoe 

Skibinski, Richard 

P. Cain  
 

CR19-3368 

L21-2552 
46636 1022768 Waived  


